TGKT
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE250C/600V
RATINGS / APPROVALS
250°C – 600 Volts
RoHS Compliant
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
24 AWG – 4/0 AWG

SPECIFICATIONS
TGKT
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
TGKT 250C/600V
Standard conductor:  Nickel Plated Copper - 2%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
Part No. Awg.
size # strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
AJT18P019 18 19 0.129 3.28 13.26 19.73 n/a n/a
AJT16P026 16 26 0.141 3.89 17.42 25.93 n/a n/a
AJT14P041 14 41 0.156 3.96 23.59 35.11 n/a n/a
AJT12P065 12 65 0.174 4.42 33.17 49.37 n/a n/a
AJT10P105 10 105 0.199 5.05 47.84 71.20 n/a n/a
AJT08P133 8 133 0.247 6.27 74.26 110.52 n/a n/a
AJT06P133 6 133 0.338 8.59 125.00 186.03 n/a n/a
AJT04P133 4 133 0.387 9.83 179.27 266.80 n/a n/a
AJT02P133 2 133 0.452 11.48 267.54 398.16 n/a n/a
Radix Wire
26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082